

Topic: Fireworks study group and technical

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 16 of the title, delete "July 1, 2020" and insert
2 "January 1, 2021"

3 In line 1061, after "under" insert "division (A) of"

4 In line 1062, delete "division" and insert "section"

5 In line 1196, after "shall" insert "negligently"

6 In line 1199, after "shall" insert "negligently"

7 In line 1255, after "shall" insert "negligently"

8 In line 1258, after "shall" insert "negligently"

9 In line 1329, after "shall" insert "negligently"

10 In line 1333, after "shall" insert "negligently"

11 In line 1343, delete "relating to the storage of 1.3G
12 fireworks"

13 In line 1363, delete "A" and insert "Two"; delete "chief"
14 and insert "chiefs"; delete "state fire"

15 In line 1364, delete "marshal" and insert "Ohio fire
16 chiefs' association"; delete "state fire marshal's" and insert
17 "association's"

AM0530

18 In line 1367, delete "Four" and insert "Five"

19 In line 1375, delete the underlined period and insert ";

20 (8) One member of the Ohio pyrotechnic arts guild or the
21 organization's designee;

22 (9) One representative of the Ohio chapter of the American
23 academy of pediatrics, appointed by the president of the Ohio
24 chapter."

25 The motion was _____ agreed to.